
1SS106 SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODES 

FEATURES :
• High reliability with glass seal
• Small temperature coefficient.
• Pb / RoHS Free

MECHANICAL  DATA :
Case: DO-35 Glass Case
Weight: approx. 0.13g

Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics (Rating at  25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)

Symbol Value Unit
   Reverse Voltage VR 10 V

Average Rectified Current Io 30 mA

Junction Temperature TJ 125 °C

Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to + 125 °C

Note: (1) Valid provided that leads at a distance of 4mm from case are kept at ambient temperature.

Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit

Reverse Current IR VR = 6 V - - 70 µA

IF VF = 1 V 4.5 - - mA

Diode Capacitance Cd VR = 1V, f = 1MHz - - 1.5 pF
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Forward Current

Test Condition

Parameter

DO - 35 Glass
(DO-204AH)

 0.079(2.0 )max.

0.150 (3.8)
max.

0.020 (0.52)max.

Dimensions in inches and ( millimeters )

1.00 (25.4)
min.

1.00 (25.4)
min.

Cathode 
Mark
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        RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES  ( 1SS106 )

Forward Current VS. Forward Voltage Reverse Current VS. Reverse Voltage

     Diode capacitance VS. Reverse Voltage

Page 2 of 2 Rev. 02 : March 24, 2005

0.1 1.0

Reverse Voltage , VR (V)

0.1

D
io

de
 C

ap
ac

ita
nc

e 
, C

d   
(p

F)

0 0.8 2.0

Forward Voltage , VF (V)

Fo
rw

ar
d 

C
ur

re
nt

 , 
I F 

 (m
A

)

Reverse Voltage , VR (V)

R
ev

er
se

 C
ur

re
nt

 , 
I R 

 (A
)

0 4 8 1210

10-2

0.4 1.2 1.6 2.4

10

1.0

10

10-3

10-4

10-5

10-6

62

10-1

0.1

0.01

1.0

10

100

1000

   
   

   
  

http://www.pdffactory.com
https://www.datasheetcrawler.com/
https://www.stockedmro.com/

